ADVOCATES ORDINANCE [Cap. 2]

ADVOCATES ORDER 2023 [G.N.S 6 of 2023]

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 18 of the Advocates Ordinance [*Cap 2*], after consultation with the State Attorney-General, the Yang di-Pertua Negeri makes the following order:

Citation and commencement

1. (1) This order may be cited as the Advocates Order 2023.

- (2) This Order comes into operation, in relation to -
 - (a) a Degree of Bachelor of Laws and Syariah with Honours commencing with the 2018 cohort, on 19 May 2021;
 - (b) a Degree of Bachelor of Laws and Syariah with Honours of the year 2017 with the 'Certificate of Completion' of Skill and Practical Training, on 19 May 2021; and
 - (c) a Degree of Bachelor of Syariah and Law with Honours of the year 2016 with the 'Certificate of Completion' of Skill and Practical Training, on 28 September 2021.

Amendment of First Schedule

1. The Advocates Ordinance [*Cap. 2*] is amended in the First Schedule by inserting after "Bachelor of Laws (Honours) from the Universiti Sultan Zainal Abidin" the following:

"Bachelor of Laws and Syariah with Honours and Bachelor of Syariah and Law with Honours from the Universiti Sains Islam Malaysia".

Made 8 May 2023.

By His Excellency's Command,

DATUK SERI PANGLIMA HAJI HAJIJI BIN HAJI NOOR, Chief Minister of Sabah.